



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 24648 OF 2025

In

INCOME TAX APPEAL(IT) 753 OF 2025

Accost Media Llp ...PETITIONER

V/S

The Deputy Commissioner Of Income Tax ...RESPONDENT
Central Circle 27(1)

Adv. Gunjan Kokal i/b. Mint and Confreres for the
Applicant/Appellant

Adv. Arjun Gupta for the Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 11th August, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/08/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)