



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L.) NO. 24648 OF 2025  
IN  
INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 753 OF 2025

Accost Media LLP

...Applicant

Vs

The Deputy Commissioner of Income-tax  
Central Circle – 27 (1), Navi Mumbai

...Respondent

Mr. Gunjan Kakkad i/b. Mint & Confreres for the Applicant.  
Mr. Arjun Gupta for Respondent.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &  
AARTI SATHE, JJ.  
DATE: 17 APRIL 2026.

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks leave to withdraw this interim application.
2. Allowed to be withdrawn. Disposed of. No costs.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)